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*The availability of features will vary between countries   
  and not all features may be available in your country.

Connect your Android™ or 
iOS device to the Wi-Fi 
network and follow app 
instructions to complete 
speaker setup.
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Stream music through the 
JBL One app or supported 
music services.

Press       to play the playlist or select a 
speaker setting preset in the JBL One app.
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CONTENU DE LA BOÎTE (* Le nombre de cordons secteur et les types des prises varient selon les régions.) |  
APPLICATION (Connectez votre appareil Android ou iOS au réseau Wi-Fi et suivez les instructions de 
l’application pour terminer la con�guration de l’enceinte. | *La disponibilité des fonctions varie d’un pays à 
l’autre et les fonctions peuvent ne pas être toutes disponibles dans votre pays.) | DIFFUSION DE MUSIQUE 
(Di�usez de la musique via l’application JBL One ou les services musicaux pris en charge.) | JUMELAGE 
BLUETOOTH | LECTURE (Appuyez sur  pour lire la liste de lecture ou sélectionnez un paramètre 
d’enceinte prédé�ni dans l’application JBL One.) | JEU DE LUMIÈRES (Appliquez des préréglages de jeu de 
lumière et bien plus avec l’application JBL One.) | MICROPHONE | GUITARE |  JBL PARTYPAD™ (Tutoriel 
vidéo) | CONNEXION MULTI-ENCEINTES | CHARGE | PROTÉGÉE CONTRE LES ÉCLABOUSSURES IPX4

CO JE V KRABICI (* Množství napájecích kabelů a typů zástrček se liší podle regionů.) | APLIKACE (Připojte své 
zařízení Android nebo iOS k síti Wi-Fi a podle pokynů aplikace dokončete nastavení reproduktoru. | *Dostupnost 
funkcí se bude v různých zemích lišit a ne všechny funkce mohou být dostupné ve vaší zemi.) | STREAMOVÁNÍ 
HUDBY (Streamujte hudbu přes aplikaci JBL One nebo podporované hudební služby.) | PÁROVÁNÍ BLUETOOTH |  
PŘEHRÁVAT (Stiskněte  pro přehrání seznamu skladeb nebo vyberte přednastavené nastavení reproduktoru v 
aplikaci JBL One.) | SVĚTELNÁ SHOW (Aplikujte přednastavené světelné show a další pomocí aplikace JBL One.) |  
MIKROFON | KYTARA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Video návod) | PŘIPOJENÍ VÍCE REPRODUKTORŮ | NABÍJENÍ | 
IPX4 ODOLNÉ PROTI STŘÍKAJÍCÍ VODĚ

HVAD ER DER I ÆSKEN (* Antal og type af strømkabler og stik kan variere afhængig af regionen.) | 
APPEN (Tilslut din Android- eller iOS-enhed til wi-�-netværket, og følg appens instruktioner for at fuldføre 
opsætningen af højttaleren. | *Tilgængeligheden af funktioner varierer fra land til land, og muligvis er 
ikke alle funktioner tilgængelige i dit land.) | STREAMING AF MUSIK (Stream musik via JBL One-appen 
eller understøttede musiktjenester.) | PARRING MED BLUETOOTH | AFSPIL (Tryk på  for at afspille 
playlisten eller vælge en forudindstillet højttalerindstilling i JBL One-appen.) | LYSSHOW (Anvend 
forudindstillinger for at vise lys og mere med JBL One-appen.) | MIKROFON | GUITAR | JBL PARTYPAD™ 
(Videovejledning) | FORBINDELSE AF FLERE HØJTTALERE | OPLADNING | STÆNKSIKKER (IPX4)

SPÉC. TECHNIQUES
Puissance de sortie : 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Alimentation électrique : 100 – 240 VCA ~ 50/60 Hz
Réponse en fréquence : 30 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rapport signal sur bruit : > 80 dB
Type de câble : Câble d’alimentation secteur coudé (type selon les régions)
Longueur du câble : 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Formats pris en charge : .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transducteurs : 2 subwoofer 242 mm (2 x 9"), 2 médiums 120 mm 

(2 x 4,5"), 2 tweeters 74 mm (2 x 2,75")
Prise de charge USB : 5 V / 2,1 A (max.)
Format USB : FAT16, FAT32
Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur Wi-Fi 5G : 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Puissance de l'émetteur Wi-Fi 5G : < 23 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation Wi-Fi 5G : OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilité réseau Wi-Fi 5G : 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G : 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Puissance de l'émetteur Wi-Fi 2.4G : < 20 dBm
Modulation Wi-Fi 2.4G : DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilité réseau Wi-Fi 2.4G : 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Version Bluetooth® : 5.3
Profils Bluetooth® : A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Plage de fréquences de l'émetteur 
Bluetooth® : 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Puissance de l'émetteur Bluetooth® : ≤ 15 dBm (PIRE)
Modulation de l'émetteur Bluetooth® : GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Entrée Aux : 250 mV RMS (prise 3,5 mm)
Entrée Mic : 20 mV RMS
Entrée Guitare : 100 mV RMS
Entrée Bluetooth/USB : -12 dBFS
Dimensions du produit (L x H x P) : 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Poids net : 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Dimensions de l’emballage (L x H x P) : 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Poids brut : 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Ausgangsleistung: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Stromversorgung: 100 – 240 V AC ~ 50/60 Hz
Frequenzbereich: 30 Hz – 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Rauschabstand: >80 dB
Kabeltyp: Abgewinkeltes AC-Netzkabel (Typ variiert je 

nach Region)
Kabellänge: 2,0 m
Unterstützte Formate: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Lautsprechertreiber: 2 x 242 mm Subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm Mitteltöner, 

2 x 74 mm Hochtöner
USB-Ladeausgang: 5 V / 2,1 A (max.)
USB-Format: FAT16, FAT32
5G WLAN-Übertragungsfrequenzbereich: 5,15 – 5,35 GHz, 5,470 – 5,725 GHz, 5,725 – 5,825 GHz
5G WLAN-Übertragungsleistung: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G WLAN-Modulation: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G WLAN-Netzwerkkompatibilität: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2,4G WLAN-Übertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2,4 – 2,4835 GHz
2,4G WLAN-Übertragungsleistung: <20 dBm
2,4G WLAN-Modulation: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2,4G WLAN-Netzwerkkompatibilität: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth®-Version: 5.3
Bluetooth®-Profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-Übertragungsfrequenzbereich: 2400 – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-Übertragungsleistung: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-Übertragungsmodulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mV RMS (3,5-mm-Stecker)
Mikro-Eingang: 20 mV RMS
Gitarren-Eingang: 100 mV RMS
Bluetooth/USB-Eingang: -12 dBFS
Produktabmessungen (B x H x T): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm
Nettogewicht: 39,5 kg
Verpackungsabmessungen (B x H x T): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm
Bruttogewicht: 44,5 kg

TEKNISET TIEDOT
Lähtöteho: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Käyttöjännite: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Taajuusvaste: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Signaali-kohinasuhde: >80 dB
Kaapelin tyyppi: suorakulmainen AC-virtajohto (tyyppi vaihtelee alueittain)
Johdon pituus: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Tuetut muodot: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Kaiutinelementit: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") 

keskiääni, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") diskantti
USB-latauslähtö: 5 V / 2,1 A (max)
USB-muoto: FAT16, FAT32
5G Wi-Fi-lähettimen taajuusalue: 5,15 – 5,35 GHz, 5,470 – 5,725 GHz, 5,725 – 5,825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi-lähettimen teho: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi-verkkoyhteensopivuus: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi-lähettimen taajuusalue: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi-lähettimen teho: < 20 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi-modulaatio: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G Wi-Fi-verkkoyhteensopivuus: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® -versio: 5.3
Bluetooth® -profiili: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-lähettimen taajuusalue: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth® -lähettimen teho: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-lähettimen modulaatio: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm liitin)
Mikrofonitulo: 20 mVrms
Kitaratulo: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB -tulo: -12 dBFS
Tuotteen mitat (L x K x S): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Nettopaino: 39,5 kg / 87,10 paunaa
Pakkauksen mitat (L x K x S): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Bruttopaino: 44,5 kg / 98,1 paunaa

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Uitgangsvermogen: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Vermogen: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Frequentierespons: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Signaal-ruisverhouding: >80 dB
Kabeltype: rechthoekige AC-voedingskabel (type verschilt per regio)
Kabellengte: 2,0 m / 6.6 ft
Ondersteunde formaten: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transducers: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2x 120 mm (2 x 4.5") 

mid-range, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2.75") tweeter
USB-spanning: 5 V / 2.1 A (max)
USB-formaat: FAT16, FAT32
Frequentiebereik 5G wifi-zender: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz, 5.470 - 5.725 GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
5G wifi-zendervermogen: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G wifi-modulatie: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibiliteit met 5G wifi-netwerken: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Frequentiebereik 2.4G wifi-zender: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
2.4G wifi-zendervermogen: <20 dBm
2.4G wifi-modulatie: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G wifi-netwerkcompatibiliteit: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® versie: 5.3
Bluetooth® profiel: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Frequentiebereik Bluetooth®-zender: 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® zendervermogen: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-zendermodulatie: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm connector)
Mic-In: 20 mVrms
Gitaar-ingang: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB Input: -12 dBFS
Productafmetingen (B x H x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17.91" x 41.30" x 17.32"
Netto gewicht: 39,5 kg / 87.10 lbs
Afmetingen verpakking (B x H x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45.5" x 20.5" x 20.7"
Bruto gewicht: 44,5 kg / 98.1 lbs

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Potência de saída: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de energia: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Resposta de frequência: 30 Hz – 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Relação sinal-ruído: >80 dB
Tipo de cabo: Cabo de alimentação CA de ângulo reto (os tipos 

variam por região)
Comprimento do cabo: 2,0 m / 6,6 pés
Formatos suportados: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transdutores: subwoofer 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9"), mid-range 2 x 120 mm 

(2 x 4,5"), tweeter 2 x 74 mm(2 x 2,75")
Carregamento USB: 5 V / 2,1 A (máx.)
Formatação USB: FAT16 e FAT32
Faixa de frequência do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Potência do transmissor Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulação Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16 QAM, 64 QAM, 256 QAM, 

1024 QAM)
Compatibilidade de rede Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11 a/n/ac/ax
Faixa de frequência do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2,4 GHz – 2,4835 GHz
Potência do transmissor Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm
Modulação Wi-Fi 2.4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16 

QAM, 64 QAM, 256 QAM, 1024 QAM)
Compatibilidade de rede Wi-Fi 2.4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Versão Bluetooth®: 5.3
Perfil Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Faixa de frequência do transmissor 
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Potência do transmissor Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulação de transmissão Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK e 8DPSK
Entrada Aux: 250 mVrms (conector de 3,5 mm)
Entrada Mic: 20 mVrms
Entrada guitarra: 100 mVrms
Entrada Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Dimensões do produto (L x A x P): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Peso líquido: 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Dimensões da embalagem (L x A x P): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Peso bruto: 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

TEKNİK ÖZELLİKLER
Çıkış gücü: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Giriş gücü: 100 – 240 VAC ~50 / 60 Hz
Frekans aralığı: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Sinyal-gürültü oranı: >80 dB
Kablo türü: dik açılı AC güç kablosu (bölgeye göre türü değişir)
Kablo uzunluğu: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Desteklenen formatlar: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Dönüştürücüler: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9 inç) subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5 inç) 

mid-range, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75 inç) tweeter
USB şarj çıkışı: 5 V / 2,1 A (maks)
USB formatı: FAT16, FAT32
5G Wi-Fi vericisi frekans aralığı: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi verici gücü: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi modülasyonu: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi ağ uyumluluğu: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2,4G Wi-Fi vericisi frekans aralığı: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2,4G Wi-Fi verici gücü: <20 dBm
2,4G Wi-Fi modülasyonu: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2,4G Wi-Fi ağ uyumluluğu: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® sürümü: 5.3
Bluetooth® profili: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth® vericisi frekans aralığı: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth® verici gücü: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® iletici modülasyonu: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux Girişi: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm konektör)
Mikrofon Girişi: 20 mVrms
Gitar Girişi: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth / USB Girişi: -12 dBFS
Ürün Boyutları (G x Y x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm /  

17,91 inç x 41,30 inç x 17,32 inç
Net Ağırlık: 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Ambalaj Boyutları (G x Y x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525,10 mm /  

45,5 inç x 20,5 inç x 20,7 inç
Brüt ağırlık: 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE
Výstupní výkon: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Příkon: 100 – 240 VAC ~50 / 60 Hz
Frekvenční odezva: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Poměr signál-šum: >80 dB
Typ kabelu: pravoúhlý napájecí kabel AC (typ se liší podle regionů)
Délka kabelu: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Podporované formáty: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Měniče: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5")  

středový reproduktor, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") výškový 
reproduktor

USB nabíjení: 5 V / 2,1 A (max.)
Formát USB: FAT16, FAT32
Frekvenční rozsah vysílače 5G Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Výkon vysílače 5G Wi-Fi: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulace 5G Wi-Fi: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilita sítě 5G Wi-Fi: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Frekvenční rozsah vysílače 2,4G Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Výkon vysílače 2,4G Wi-Fi: <20 dBm
Modulace 2,4G Wi-Fi: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilita sítě 2,4G Wi-Fi: 802.11b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® verze: 5.3
Bluetooth® profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Frekvenční rozsah vysílače Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Výkon vysílače Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulace vysílače Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Vstup Aux: 250 mVrms (3,5mm konektor)
Vstup mikrofonu: 20 mVrms
Vstup kytary: 100 mVrms
Vstup Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Rozměry výrobku (Š × V × H): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Čistá hmotnost: 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Rozměry balení (Š × V × H): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Hrubá hmotnost: 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ
Ισχύς εξόδου: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Είσοδος ισχύος: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Συχνότητα απόκρισης: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Αναλογία σήματος προς θόρυβο: >80 dB
Τύπος καλωδίου: καλώδιο τροφοδοσίας εναλλασσόμενου ρεύματος 

δεξιάς γωνίας (ο τύπος ποικίλλει ανά περιοχή)
Μήκος καλωδίου: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Υποστηριζόμενες μορφές: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Μετατροπείς: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") υπογούφερ, 2x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") 

μεσαία, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") τουίτερ
Έξοδος φόρτισης USB: 5V / 2,1A (μέγιστη)
Μορφή USB: FAT16, FAT32
Εύρος συχνότητας πομπού 5G Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Ισχύς πομπού 5G Wi-Fi: <23 dBm (EIRP)
∆ιαμόρφωση 5G Wi-Fi: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Συμβατότητα δικτύου 5G Wi-Fi: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Εύρος συχνότητας πομπού 2,4G Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Ισχύς πομπού 2,4G Wi-Fi: <20 dBm
∆ιαμόρφωση 2,4G Wi-Fi: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Συμβατότητα δικτύου Wi-Fi 2,4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Έκδοση Bluetooth®: 5.3
Προφίλ Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Εύρος συχνότητας πομπού Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Ισχύς πομπού Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
∆ιαμόρφωση πομπού Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (σύνδεση 3,5 mm)
Mic-In: 20 mVrms
Guitar-In: 100 mVrms
Είσοδος Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
∆ιαστάσεις προϊόντος (Π x Υ x Β): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Καθαρό βάρος: 39,5 kg/87,10 lbs
∆ιαστάσεις συσκευασίας (Π x Υ x Β): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Μικτό βάρος: 44,5 kg/98,1 lbs

MŰSZAKI SPECIFIKÁCIÓK
Kimeneti teljesítmény: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Bemeneti teljesítmény: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Frekvenciaválasz: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Jel-zaj arány: >80 dB
Kábel típusa: derékszögű AC tápkábel (a típus régiónként eltérő)
Kábelhossz: 2,0 m / 6,6 láb
Támogatott formátumok: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transzduktorok: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") mélynyomó, 2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") 

középtartomány, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") magassugárzó
USB töltés: 5 V / 2,1 A (max.)
USB-formátum: FAT16, FAT32
5G-s Wifi-adó frekvenciatartománya: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G-s Wifi-adó teljesítménye: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G-s Wifi-moduláció: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilitás az 5G-s Wifi- hálózattal: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G-s Wifi-adó frekvenciatartománya: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2.4G-s Wifi-adó teljesítménye: <20 dBm
2.4G-s Wifi-moduláció: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilitás az 2.4G-s Wifi- hálózattal: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth®-változat: 5.3
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-adó frekvenciatartománya: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-adó teljesítménye: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-adó modulációja: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-bemenet: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm-es csatlakozó)
Mikrofonbemenet: 20 mVrms
Gitár-bemenet: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB bemenet: -12 dBFS
Termék mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Nettó tömeg: 39,5 kg / 87,10 font
Csomag mérete (Sz x Ma x Mé): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Bruttó tömeg: 44,5 kg / 98,1 font

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Utgangseffekt: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strøminngang: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Frekvensrespons: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Signal-til-støy-forhold: >80 dB
Kabeltype: rettvinklet vekselstrømkabel (typen varierer etter region)
Kabellengde: 2,0 m / 6,6 fot
Støttede formater: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Høyttalerelementer: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") basshøyttaler, 2 x 120 mm 

(2 x 4,5") mellomtonehøyttaler, 2 x 74 mm(2 x 2,75") 
diskanthøyttaler

USB-lading ut: 5 V / 2,1 A (maks.)
USB-format: FAT16, FAT32
5G wifi-senderfrekvensområde: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G wifi-sendereffekt: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G wifi-modulering: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G wifi-nettverkskompatibilitet: 802.11 a/n/ac/ax
2.4G wifi-senderfrekvensområde: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
2.4G wifi-sendereffekt: <20 dBm
2.4G wifi-modulering: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G wifi-nettverkskompatibilitet: 802,11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth®-versjon: 5.3
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-senderens frekvensområde: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-senderens effekt: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-senderens modulasjon: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-inn: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm kontakt)
Mikrofon inn: 20 mVrms
Gitar-inn: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB-inngang: -12 dBFS
Produktmål (B x H x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Nettovekt: 39,5 kg / 87,10 pund
Emballasje dimensjoner (B x H x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Bruttovekt: 44,5 kg / 98,1 pund

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE
Výstupný výkon: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Príkon: 100 – 240 VAC ~50 / 60 Hz
Frekvenčná odozva: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Pomer signálu k šumu: > 80 dB
Typ kábla: pravouhlý napájací kábel SP (typ sa líši podľa regiónov)
Dĺžka kábla: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Podporované formáty: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Prevodníky: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") stredový 

reproduktor, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") výškový reproduktor
Vybíjanie USB: 5 V / 2,1 A (max.)
Formát USB: FAT16, FAT32
Frekvenčný rozsah vysielača 5G Wi-Fi: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Výkon vysielača 5G Wi-Fi: < 23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulácia 5G Wi-Fi: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilita so sieťou 5G Wi-Fi: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Frekvenčný rozsah vysielača 2,4G Wi-Fi: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Výkon vysielača 2,4G Wi-Fi: < 20 dBm
Modulácia 2,4G Wi-Fi: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilita so sieťou 2,4G Wi-Fi: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Verzia Bluetooth®: 5.3
Bluetooth® profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Frekvenčný rozsah vysielača Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Výkon vysielača Bluetooth®: ≤ 15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulácia vysielača Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Vstup Aux: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm konektor)
Vstup mikrofónu: 20 mVrms
Vstup gitary: 100 mVrms
Vstup Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Rozmery výrobku (Š x V x H): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Netto hmotnosť: 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Rozmery balenia (Š x V x H): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Brutto hmotnosť: 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

SPECIFIKATIONER
Udgangseffekt: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strømindgang: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Frekvensområde: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Signal-til-støjforhold: >80 dB
Kabeltype: retvinklet vekselstrømskabel (typen varierer efter region)
Kabellængde: 2,0 m
Understøttede formater: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transducere: 2 x 242 mm subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm mellemtone, 

2 x 74 mm diskanthøjttaler
USB-opladning: 5 V / 2,1 A (maks.)
USB-format: FAT16, FAT32
5G wi-fi-senders frekvensområde: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G wi-fi-sendeeffekt: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G wi-fi-modulering: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G wi-fi-netværkskompatibilitet: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G wi-fi-senders frekvensområde: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2.4G wi-fi-sendeeffekt: <20 dBm
2.4G wi-fi-modulering: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G wi-fi-netværkskompatibilitet: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth®-version: 5.3
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-senderfrekvensområde: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-sendereffekt: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sendemodulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-ind: 250 mVrms (3,5 mm stik)
Mikrofonindgang: 20 mVrms
Guitarindgang: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB-indgang: -12 dBFS
Mål af produkt (B x H x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm
Nettovægt: 39,5 kg
Mål af emballage (B x H x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm
Bruttovægt: 44,5 kg

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Potencia de salida: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Entrada de alimentación: 100 - 240 VCA ~ 50/60 Hz
Intervalo de frecuencias: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Relación señal-ruido: >80 dB
Tipo de cable: Cable de alimentación de CA en ángulo recto (el tipo 

depende de la región)
Longitud del cable: 2,0 m
Formatos compatibles: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transductores: Subwoofer de 2 x 242 mm, altavoz de medios de 

2 x 120 mm, tweeter de 2 x 74 mm
Salida de carga USB: 5 V/2,1 A (máx.)
Formato USB: FAT16, FAT32
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulación de Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilidad de red Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor 
Wi-Fi 2,4G: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Potencia del transmisor Wi-Fi 2,4G: <20 dBm
Modulación de Wi-Fi 2,4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilidad de red Wi-Fi 2,4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Versión de Bluetooth®: 5.3
Perfil de Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Intervalo de frecuencias del transmisor 
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz - 2483,5 MHz
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulación del transmisor Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (conector de 3,5 mm)
Entrada de micrófono: 20 mVrms
Entrada de guitarra: 100 mVrms
Entrada Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Dimensiones del producto (An. x Al. x Prof.): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm
Peso neto: 39,5 kg
Dimensiones del paquete (An. x Al. x Prof.): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm
Peso bruto: 44,5 kg

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Potenza in uscita: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Alimentazione in ingresso: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Risposta in frequenza: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Rapporto segnale-rumore: >80 dB
Tipo di cavo: cavo di alimentazione CA ad angolo retto (il tipo varia 

in base alle regioni)
Lunghezza cavo: 2,0 m / 6,6 ft
Formati supportati: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Trasduttori: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") 

mid-range, 2 x 74 mm(2 x 2,75") tweeter
Uscita USB per la ricarica: 5V / 2,1A  (max)
Formato USB: FAT16, FAT32
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: 5.15 - 5.35 GHz, 5.470 -5.725 GHz, 5.725 - 5.825 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilità di rete Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore 
Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm
Modulazione Wi-Fi 2.4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Compatibilità di rete Wi-Fi 2.4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Versione Bluetooth®: 5.3
Profilo Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Intervallo di frequenza del trasmettitore 
Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulazione del trasmettitore Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (connettore da 3,5 mm)
Ingresso Microfono: 20 mVrms
Ingresso Chitarra: 100 mVrms
Ingresso Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Dimensioni del prodotto (L x A x P): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Peso netto: 39,5 kg / 87,10 lbs
Dimensioni dell'imballo (L x A x P): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Peso lordo: 44,5 kg / 98,1 lbs

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Moc wyjściowa: 1100 W RMS (IEC 60268)
Złącza wejściowe zasilania: 100 - 240 V AC, ~ 50/60 Hz
Pasmo przenoszenia: 30 Hz - 20 kHz (-6 dB)
Stosunek sygnału do szumu: >80 dB
Typ przewodu: przewód zasilający AC z wtykiem pod kątem prostym 

(typ zależy od regionu)
Długość przewodu: 2,0 m (6,6 stopy)
Obsługiwane formaty: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Przetworniki: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 2x 120 mm (2 x 4,5") 

głośnik średniotonowy, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75") głośnik 
wysokotonowy

Wyjście USB do zasilania: 5 V / 2,1 A (maks.)
System plików USB: FAT16, FAT32
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Zgodność ze standardem Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
Moc nadajnika Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm
Modulacja Wi-Fi 2.4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Zgodność ze standardem Wi-Fi 2.4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Wersja Bluetooth®: 5.3
Wersja profilu Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Zakres częstotliwości nadajnika Bluetooth®: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Moc nadajnika Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulacja nadajnika Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Złącze dodatkowe: 250 mVrms (złącze 3,5 mm)
Wejście mikrofonu: 20 mVrms
Wejście gitary: 100 mVrms
Wejście Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Wymiary produktu (szer. x wys. x gł.): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Masa netto: 39,5 kg / 87,10 funta
Wymiary opakowania (szer. x wys. x gł.): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Masa brutto: 44,5 kg / 98,1 funta

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
Uteffekt: 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Strömtillförsel: 100 – 240 V AC ~ 50/60 Hz
Frekvensomfång: 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
Signal/brus-förhållande: >80 dB
Kabeltyp: Rätvinklad nätkabel (typen varierar beroende på region)
Kabellängd: 2,0 m
Format som stöds: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Element: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9 tum) subwoofer, 2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5 tum) 

mellanregister, 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75 tum) diskant
USB-laddning ut: 5 V/2,1 A (max)
USB-format: FAT16, FAT32
5G Wi-Fi-sändarens frekvensomfång: 5,15 - 5,35 GHz, 5,470 - 5,725 GHz, 5,725 - 5,825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi-sändarens effekt: <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi-modulering: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi nätverkskompatibilitet: 802.11a/b/g/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi-sändarens frekvensomfång: 2,4 GHz - 2,4835 GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi-sändarens effekt: <20 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi-modulering: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G Wi-Fi nätverkskompatibilitet: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth®-version: 5.3
Bluetooth®-profil: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth®-sändarens frekvensomfång: 2400 MHz – 2483,5 MHz
Bluetooth®-sändarens effekt: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth®-sändarens modulering: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-ingång: 250 mV rms (3,5 mm-kontakt)
Mikrofon-ingång: 20 mVrms
Gitarr-ingång: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB-ingång: -12 dBFS
Produktmått (B x H x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm
Nettovikt: 39,5 kg
Förpackningens mått (B x H x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm
Bruttovikt: 44,5 kg

ТЕХНІЧНІ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
Вихідна потужність: 1100 Вт (середньоквадратичне значення) (IEC60268)
Вхідна потужність: 100 – 240 В змінного струму ~ 50/60 Гц
Частотна характеристика: 30 Гц - 20 кГц (-6 дБ)
Співвідношення «сигнал-шум»: >80 дБ
Тип кабелю: прямокутний кабель живлення змінного струму 

(тип залежить від регіону)
Довжина кабелю: 2,0 м/6,6 фути
Підтримувані формати: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Перетворювач: Низькочастотний динамік 2 x 242 мм (2 x 9"), 

середньочастотний динамік 2 x 120 мм (2 x 4,5"), 
високочастотний динамік 2 x 74 мм (2 x 2,75")

USB-заряджання: 5 В/2,1 А (макс.)
Формат USB: FAT16, FAT32
Частотний діапазон передавача Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15 - 5,35 ГГц, 5,470 - 5,725 ГГц, 5,725 - 5,825 ГГц
Потужність передавача Wi-Fi 5G: <23 дБ/мВт (EIRP)
Модуляція Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Сумісність мережі Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Частотний діапазон передавача Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2,4 ГГц – 2,4835 ГГц
Потужність передавача Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 дБм
Модуляція Wi-Fi 2.4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Сумісність мережі Wi-Fi 2.4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Версія Bluetooth®: 5.3
Профіль Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Частотний діапазон передавача Bluetooth®: 2400 МГц – 2483,5 МГц
Потужність передавача Bluetooth®: ≤15 дБ/мВт (EIRP)
Модуляція передавача Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux in: 250 мВ середньоквадратичне значення 

(роз'єм 3,5 мм )
Mic in: 20 мВ середньоквадратичне значення
Guitar-In: 100 мВ середньоквадратичне значення
Вхід Bluetooth/USB -12 децибел повної шкали
Розміри виробу (Ш x В x Г): 455 мм x 1049 мм x 440 мм / 17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Вага нетто: 39,5 кг/87,10 фунтів
Розміри упаковки (Ш x В x Г): 1155 мм x 520 мм x 525 мм / 45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Вага брутто: 44,5 кг / 98,1 фунтів
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技术规格输出功率： 1100 W RMS（IEC60268）电源输入： 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz频率响应： 30 Hz - 20 KHz（-6 dB）信噪比： >80 dB电缆类型： 直角插头交流电电源线（类型因地区而异）电缆长度： 2.0 m/6.6 ft支持的格式： .mp3、.wma、.wav喇叭单元： 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") 低音炮，  
2x 120 mm (2 x 4.5") 中频喇叭单元， 
2 x 74 mm(2 x 2.75") 高音喇叭单元

USB 供电： 5 V/2.1 A（最大）
USB 格式： FAT16、FAT32
5G Wi-Fi发射器频率范围： 5.15 - 5.35 GHz、5.470 - 5.725 GHz、5.725 - 5.825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi发射器功率： <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi调制： OFDM（BPSK、QPSK、16QAM、64QAM、256QAM、1024QAM）
5G Wi-Fi 网络兼容性： 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi发射器频率范围： 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi发射器功率： <20 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi调制： DSSS（DBPSK、DQPSK, CCK），OFDM （BPSK、QPSK、 

16QAM、64QAM、256QAM、1024QAM）
2.4G Wi-Fi 网络兼容性： 802.11 b/g/n/ax蓝牙®版本： 5.3蓝牙®配置文件： A2DP V1.3、AVRCP V1.5蓝牙®发射器频率范围： 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz蓝牙®发射器功率： ≤15 dBm (EIRP)蓝牙®发射器调制： GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK辅助输入： 250 mVrms (3.5 mm 连接器)麦克风输入： 20 mVrms吉他输入： 100 mVrms蓝牙/USB 输入： -12 dBFS产品尺寸（宽 x 高 x 厚）： 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm/17.91" x 41.30" x 17.32"净重： 39.5 kg/87.10 lbs包装尺寸（宽 x 高 x 厚）： 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm/45.5" x 20.5" x 20.7"总重量： 44.5 kg/98.1 lbs

المواصفات التقنية
1100 واط قيمة فعالة للتيار (IEC60268)قدرة الخرج:
100 – 240 فولت تيار متردد ~50/60 هرتزدخل الطاقة:

30 هرتز20- كيلو هرتز (6- ديسيبل)استجابة التردد:
>80 ديسيبلنسبة الإشارة إلى التشويش:

كابل طاقة تيار متردد بزاوية قا ة (يختلف النوع حسب المنطقة)نوع الكبل:
2.0 م / 6.6 قدمطول الكبل:

mp3، .wma، .wav.التنسيقات المدعومة:
مضخم صوت 2×242 مم (2×9 بوصة)، متوسط مدى 2×120 مم المحولات:

(2×4.5 بوصة)، مجهار 2×74 مم (2×2.75 بوصة)
:USB 5 فولت/2.1 أمب� (حد أقصى)منفذ شحن

:USB تنسيقFAT32 ,FAT16
Wi-Fi 5G 5.15 - 5.35 جيجا هرتز، 5.470 - 5.725 جيجا هرتز، النطاق الترددي لمرسل

5.725 - 5.825 جيجا هرتز
: Wi-Fi 5G قدرة مرسل(EIRP) 23 ديسيبل مللي واط>

:5G تعديل واي فاي(1024QAM ,256QAM ,64QAM ,16QAM ,QPSK ,BPSK) OFDM
:5G Wi-Fi 802.11توافق شبكةa/n/ac/ax

:2.4G Wi-Fi 2.4 جيجا هرتز - 2.4835 جيجا هرتزالنطاق الترددي لمرسل
:2.4G Wi-Fi 20 ديسيبل ملليقدرة مرسل>

:2.4G 16, تعديل واي فايQAM ,QPSK ,BPSK) OFDM ,(CCK ,DQPSK ,DBPSK) DSSS
(1024QAM ,256QAM ,64QAM

:2.4G Wi-Fi 802.11توافق شبكة b/g/n/ax
:Bluetooth  ®  5.3إصدار

:Bluetooth®  ملف تعريفA2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
:Bluetooth®  2400 ميجاهرتز – 2483.5 ميجا هرتزالنطاق الترددي لجهاز إرسال

: Bluetooth®  قدرة جهاز إرسال(EIRP) 15 ديسيبل مللي واط>
: Bluetooth®  8معايرة جهاز إرسالDPSK ,π/4 DQPSK ,GFSK

:Aux-In(موصل 3.5 مم) 250 قيمة فعالة للجهد
20 قيمة فعالة للجهدمدخل الميكروفون:

100 قيمة فعالة للجهدمدخل الجيتار:
:Bluetooth/USB 12- كامل نطاق الديسيبلدخل

 455 مم × 1049 مم × 440 مم/أبعاد المنتج (العرض × الارتفاع × العمق):
17.91 بوصة × 41.30 بوصة × 17.32 بوصة

39.5 كجم/87.10 رطلالوزن الصافي:
 1155 مم × 520 مم × 525 مم/أبعاد العبوة (العرض × الارتفاع × العمق):

45.5 بوصة × 20.5 بوصة × 20.7 بوصة
44.5 كجم/98.1 رطلالوزن الإج£لي:

技術規格輸出功率： 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)電源輸入： 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz頻率回應： 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)雜訊比： >80dB線纜類型： 直角交流電源線（類型因地區而異）線纜長度： 2.0 m/6.6 ft支援的格式： .mp3、.wma、.wav轉換器： 2 個 242 mm（2 x 9"）重低音喇叭，2 個 120 mm （2 x 4.5"）中音喇叭，2 個 74 mm（2 x 2.75"） 高音喇叭
USB 充電輸出： 5 V/2.1 A（最大值）
USB 格式： FAT16、FAT32
5G Wi-Fi 發射機頻率範圍： 5.15 - 5.35 GHz、5.470 - 5.725 GHz、5.725 - 5.825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi 發射機功率： <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi 調變： OFDM（BPSK、QPSK、16QAM、64QAM、256QAM、1024QAM）
5G Wi-Fi 網路相容性： 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi 發射機頻率範圍： 2.4 GHz – 2.4835 GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi 發射機功率： <20 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi 調變： DSSS（DBPSK、DQPSK、CCK），OFDM（BPSK、QPSK、 

16QAM、64QAM、256QAM、1024QAM）
2.4G Wi-Fi 網路相容性： 802.11 b/g/n/ax藍牙®版本： 5.3藍牙®設定檔： A2DP V1.3、AVRCP V1.5藍牙®發射機頻率範圍： 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz藍牙®發射機功率： ≤15dBm (EIRP)藍牙®發射機調變： GFSK、π/4 DQPSK、8DPSK
Aux 輸入： 250 mVrms（3.5 mm 接口）麥克風輸入： 20 mVrms吉他輸入： 100 mVrms藍牙/USB 輸入： -12 dBFS產品尺寸（寬 x 高 x 深）： 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm/17.91" x 41.30" x 17.32"淨重： 39.5 kg/87.10 lbs包裝尺寸（寬 x 高 x 深）： 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm/45.5" x 20.5" x 20.7"總重量： 44.5 kg/98.1 lbs

기술 사양출력 전원: 1,100W RMS(IEC60268)전원 입력: 100~240VAC ~50/60Hz주파수 응답: 30Hz~20KHz(-6dB)신호 대 잡음비: >80dB케이블 유형: 직각 AC 전원 케이블(지역마다 유형은 다름)케이블 길이: 2.0m/6.6ft지원 형식: .mp3, .wma, .wav변환기: 2 x 242mm(2 x 9") 서브우퍼, 2 x 120mm(2 x 4.5") 미드레인지, 2 x 74mm(2 x 2.75") 트위터
USB 충전식: 5V/2.1A(최대)
USB 형식: FAT16, FAT32
5G Wi-Fi 송신기 주파수 범위: 5.15~5.35GHz, 5.470~5.725GHz, 5.725~5.825GHz
5G Wi-Fi 송신기 출력: <23dBm(EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi 변조: OFDM(BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi 네트워크 호환성: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi 송신기 주파수 범위: 2.4GHz~2.4835GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi 송신기 출력: <20dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi 변조: DSSS(DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM(BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
2.4G Wi-Fi 네트워크 호환성: 802.11b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® 버전: 5.3
Bluetooth® 프로필: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth® 송신기 주파수 범위: 2,400MHz~2,483.5MHz
Bluetooth® 송신기 출력: ≤15dBm(EIRP)
Bluetooth® 송신기 변조: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK보조 입력: 250mVrms(3.5mm 커넥터)마이크 입력: 20mVrms기타 입력: 100mVrms
Bluetooth/USB 입력: -12dBFS제품 치수(너비 x 높이 x 깊이): 455mm x 1,049mm x 440mm/17.91" x 41.30" x 17.32"순 중량: 39.5kg/87.10lbs패키지 치수(너비 x 높이 x 깊이): 1,155mm x 520mm x 525mm/45.5" x 20.5" x 20.7"총 중량: 44.5kg/98.1lbs

מפרט טכני
1100W RMS  (IEC60268)כוח פלט:
100–240 וולט ז"ח ב-50/60 הרץכוח קלט:

30Hz-20KHz  (6dB- )תגובת תדר:
80dB< יחס אות לרעש:

כבל חשמל בזווית ישרה (סוג משתנה סוג הכבל:
לפי אזורים)

2.0 מ'אורך הכבל:
wav ,  .wma ,  .mp3. פורמטים נתמכים:

x 2  242 מ"מ סאבוופר, x 2  120 מ"מ טווח בינוני, מתמרים:
x 2  74 מ"מ טוויטר

:USB 5 וולט / 2.1 אמפר (מקס')יציאת טעינת
:USB פורמטFAT32 ,FAT16

5.725-5.825GHz ,  5.470-5.725GHz ,  5.15-5.35GHz טווח תדרים של משדר ה-5G ויי-פיי:
23dBm (EIRP)> כוח משדר ה-5G ויי-פיי:

OFDM  (1024QAM , 256QAM , 64QAM , 16QAM , QPSK , BPSK)אפנון ה-5G ויי-פיי:
802.11a/n/ac/ax תאימות לרשת ה-5G ויי-פיי:

2.4GHz-2.4835GHzטווח תדרים של משדר ה-2.4G ויי-פיי:
20dBm> כוח משדר ה-2.4G ויי-פיי:

16QAM , QPSK , BPSK)  OFDM ,( CCK , DQPSK , DBPSK)  DSSS , אפנון ה-2.4G ויי-פיי:
(1024QAM , 256QAM , 64QAM

:2.4G 802.11 תאימות לרשת ה-ויי-פיי b/g/n/ax
:Bluetooth® 5.3גירסת

:Bluetooth® פרופילA2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
:Bluetooth® 2400 טווח תדרים משדר MHz–2483.5 MHz

:Bluetooth® כוח משדר(EIRP)  15dBm≥ 
:Bluetooth® 8אפנון משדרDPSK ,π/4 DQPSK ,GFSK

: Aux 250  (מחבר 3.5 מ"מ)כניסת mVrms
mVrms 20 כניסת מיקרופון:

mVrms 100 כניסת גיטרה:
: Bluetooth/USB 12- כניסת dBFS

455 מ"מ x  1049 מ"מ x  440 מ"מממדי המוצר (רוחב, גובה, עומק):
39.5 ק"גמשקל נטו:

1155 מ"מ x  520 מ"מ x  525 מ"מממדי אריזה (רוחב, גובה, עומק):
44.5 ק"גמשקל ברוטו:

SPESIFIKASI TEKNIS
Daya output: 1.100 W RMS (IEC60268)
Input daya: 100–240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
Respons frekuensi: 30 Hz–20 KHz (-6 dB)
Rasio sinyal terhadap derau: >80 dB
Jenis kabel: kabel daya AC sudut kanan (jenis bervariasi di tiap wilayah)
Panjang kabel: 2,0 m/6,6 ft
Format yang didukung: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transduser: Subwoofer 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9"), rentang menengah 

2 x 120 mm (2 x 4,5"), tweeter 2 x 74 mm (2 x 2,75")
USB terisi penuh: 5 V/2,1 A (maks)
Format USB: FAT16, FAT32
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: 5,15–5,35 GHz, 5,470–5,725 GHz, 5,725–5,825 GHz
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 5G: <23 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi Wi-Fi 5G: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilitas jaringan Wi-Fi 5G: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G: 2,4 GHz-2,4835 GHz
Daya pemancar Wi-Fi 2.4G: <20 dBm
Modulasi Wi-Fi 2.4G: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 

64QAM, 256QAM, 1024QAM)
Kompatibilitas jaringan Wi-Fi 2.4G: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Versi Bluetooth®: 5.3
Profil Bluetooth®: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Rentang frekuensi pemancar Bluetooth®: 2.400 MHz–2.483,5 MHz
Daya pemancar Bluetooth®: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Modulasi pemancar Bluetooth®: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (konektor 3,5 mm)
Sambungan Mikrofon: 20 mVrms
Sambungan Gitar: 100 mVrms
Input Bluetooth/USB: -12 dBFS
Dimensi produk (P x T x L): 455 mm x 1.049 mm x 440 mm/17,91" x 41,30" x 17,32"
Berat bersih: 39,5 kg/87,10 lbs
Dimensi Kemasan (P x T x L): 1.155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm/45,5" x 20,5" x 20,7"
Berat kotor: 44,5 kg/98,1 lbs

USB ျ⁚ှပ််စစ်ဓာာတ််အထွွက််- 5 V / 2.1 A (အ⁅⁳�း�‼⁧(��း
USB ေ⁂�ာမတ််- FAT16၊ FAT32
5G Wi-Fi ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှ့‾််မု ြ‭က်ိမ်ှ⁃ု်⁌်�အဆ့‾််- 5.15 - 5.35 GHz၊ 5.470 - 5.725 GHz၊ 

5.725 - 5.825 GHz
5G Wi-Fi ြ‭က်ိ��မ့် ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှတ််အာ�- <23 dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi ျ⁚ု့‾်�ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှတ််မု- OFDM (BPSK၊ QPSK၊ 16QAM၊ 64QAM၊ 

256QAM၊ 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi က်ွ်⁌်ရက််ှ⁃ှ့‾်် တ်ွ့�က််
အ⁔⁧-ြ⁄ပ်�ှ⁃ို့‾်မု��ု 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှ့‾််မု ြ‭က်ိမ်ှ⁃ု်⁌်�အဆ့‾််- 2.4 GHz - 2.4835 GHz
2.4G Wi-Fi ြ‭က်ိ��မ့် ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှတ််အာ�- <20 dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi ျ⁚ု့‾်�ထွုတ််ျ⁚ှတ််မု- DSSS (DBPSK၊ DQPSK၊ CCK)၊ OFDM 

(BPSK၊ QPSK၊ 16QAM၊ 64QAM၊ 256QAM၊ 
1024QAM)

2.4G Wi-Fi က်ွ်⁌်ရက််ှ⁃ှ့‾်် တ်ွ့�က််
အ⁔⁧-ြ⁄ပ်�ှ⁃ို့‾်မု��ု 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® version: 5.3
Bluetooth® profile: A2DP V1.3၊ AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth® transmitter frequency 

range: 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® transmitter power: ≤15 dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK၊ π/4 DQPSK၊ 8DPSK
Aux-အဝ့‾်- 250 mVrms (၃.၅ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား ျ�‮ �တာ်‼⁧(�်⁂က််ပ္ စ်
မိုက််က်ိ⁊ို�ု်⁌်�အဝ့‾်- 20 mVrms
ဂီီတ်ာအဝ့‾်- 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB အဝ့‾်- -12 dBFS
က်ု်⁌်ပ်စစ်⁂်�၏ အတ်ို့‾်�အတ်ာမ�ာ� 
(အျ⁚�ာ� x အြ⁄မ့‾််x အ်⁌�)-

၄၅၅.၀ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား x ၁၀၄၉.၀ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား x 
၄၄၀.၀ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား / ၁၇.၉၁ လီက််⁅⁳ x ၄၁.၃၀ 
လီက််⁅⁳ x ၁၇.၃၂ လီက််⁅⁳

အ⁔⁧ာ�တ့်‾်အေ⁂ျ⁚�ျ-်⁌ိ်�‮ ၃၉.၅ က်လီီ��ဂရ⁅⁳် / ၈၇.၁၀ ေ⁀ပါင််
ထွုပ််ပ်ို�မု အတ်ို့‾်�အတ်ာမ�ာ� (အျ⁚�ာ� x 
အြ⁄မ့‾််x အ်⁌�)-

၁၁၅၅.၀ ⁅⁳ီလီ⁅ီ⁳တီား x ၅၂၀.၀ ⁅⁳လီီီ⁅⁳တီား x 
၅၂၅.၀ ⁅⁳ီလီ⁅ီ⁳တီား / ၄၅.၅ လီက််⁅⁳ x ၂၀.၅ 
လီက််⁅⁳ x ၂၀.၇ လီက််⁅⁳

စုစုေ⁂ပ်ါ့‾်�အေ⁂ျ⁚�ျ-်⁌ိ်�‮ ၄၄.၅ က်လီီ��ဂရ⁅⁳် / ၉၈.၁ ေ⁀ပါင််

VERPACKUNGSINHALT (* Anzahl und Steckertyp des Netzkabels weichen je nach Region ab.) | APP 
(Verbinde dein Android- oder iOS-Gerät mit dem WLAN-Netzwerk und folge den Anweisungen der App, 
um die Einrichtung des Lautsprechers abzuschließen. | *Die Verfügbarkeit der Funktionen ist je nach Land 
unterschiedlich und evtl. sind nicht alle Funktionen in deinem Land verfügbar.) | MUSIK-STREAMING 
(Streame Musik über die JBL One App oder unterstützte Musikdienste.) | BLUETOOTH-KOPPLUNG | 
WIEDERGABE (Drücke , um die Wiedergabeliste wiederzugeben oder eine Lautsprechervoreinstellung 
in der JBL One App zu wählen.) | LICHTSHOW (Nutze die Lichtshow-Voreinstellungen und mehr mit 
der JBL One APP.) | MIKROFON | GUITAR |  JBL PARTYPAD™ (Video-Anleitung) | VERBINDUNG MIT 
MEHREREN LAUTSPRECHERN | AUFLADEN | SPRITZWASSERGESCHÜTZT, IPX4

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ ΤΗΣ ΣΥΣΚΕΥΑΣΙΑΣ (* Ο αριθμός των καλωδίων τροφοδοσίας και ο τύπος βύσματος διαφέρουν 
ανάλογα με την περιοχή.) | ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΗ (Συνδέστε τη συσκευή σας Android ή iOS στο δίκτυο Wi-Fi και ακολουθήστε τις 
οδηγίες της εφαρμογής για να ολοκληρώσετε τη ρύθμιση του ηχείου. | *Η διαθεσιμότητα των λειτουργιών διαφέρει από 
χώρα σε χώρα και ενδέχεται να μην είναι διαθέσιμες όλες οι λειτουργίες στη χώρα σας.) | STREAMING ΜΟΥΣΙΚΗΣ 
(Κάντε streaming μουσικής μέσω της εφαρμογής JBL One ή των υποστηριζόμενων μουσικών υπηρεσιών.) |  
ΖΕΥΞΗ BLUETOOTH | ΑΝΑΠΑΡΑΓΩΓΗ (Πατήστε  για να παίξετε τη λίστα αναπαραγωγής ή να επιλέξετε μια 
προεπιλεγμένη ρύθμιση ηχείων στην εφαρμογή JBL One. | ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓ. LIGHTSHOW (Χρησιμοποιήστε τις προεπιλογές 
lightshow και πολλά άλλα με την εφαρμογή JBL One.) | ΜΙΚΡΟΦΩΝΟ | ΚΙΘΑΡΑ | JBL PARTYPAD™ | (Εκπαιδευτικό 
βίντεο) | ΣΥΝΔΕΣΗ ΠΟΛΛΑΠΛΩΝ ΗΧΕΙΩΝ | ΦΟΡΤΙΣΗ | ΠΡΟΣΤΑΣΙΑ ΑΠΟ ΠΙΤΣΙΛΙΣΜΑ ΙΡΧ4

CONTENIDO DE LA CAJA (* El número de cables de alimentación y el tipo de enchufe dependen de la región.) |  
APLICACIÓN (Conecta tu dispositivo Android o iOS a la red Wi-Fi y sigue las instrucciones de la aplicación para 
completar la con�guración del altavoz. | *La disponibilidad de las funciones varía entre países y es posible que 
no todas las funciones estén disponibles en tu país.) | TRANSMITIENDO MÚSICA (Transmite música a través 
de la aplicación JBL One o de servicios de música compatibles.) | CONEXIÓN BLUETOOTH | REPRODUCIR 
(Pulsa  para reproducir la lista de reproducción o selecciona una con�guración prede�nida del altavoz en la 
aplicación JBL One.) | JUEGO DE LUCES (Aplica con�guraciones prede�nidas del juego de luces y mucho más 
con la aplicación JBL One.) | MICRÓFONO | GUITARRA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Videotutorial) |  
CONEXIÓN DE VARIOS ALTAVOCES | CARGA | IPX4 RESISTENTE A SALPICADURAS

PAKKAUKSEN SISÄLTÖ (* Virtajohtojen määrä ja pistoketyyppi vaihtelee alueittain.) | SOVELLUS (Liitä 
Android- tai iOS-laite Wi-Fi-verkkoon ja noudata sovelluksen ohjeita kaiuttimen asennuksen suorittamiseksi. |  
*Ominaisuuksien saatavuus vaihtelee maittain, eivätkä kaikki ominaisuudet välttämättä ole saatavilla 
maassasi.) | MUSIIKIN SUORATOISTO (Suoratoistaa musiikkia JBL One App -sovelluksen tai tuettujen 
musiikkipalveluiden välityksellä.) | BLUETOOTH-LAITEPARIN MUODOSTUS | TOISTA (Paina  toistaaksesi 
soittolistan tai valitaksesi kaiutinasetusten esiasetuksen JBL One App -sovelluksessa.) | VALOSHOW (Käytä 
valoshow-esiasetuksia ja muuta JBL One APP:n avulla.) | MIKROFONI | KITARA | JBL PARTYPAD™ 
(Opetusohjelmavideo) | USEAN KAIUTTIMEN LIITÄNTÄ | LATAUTUU | ROISKEVEDENPITÄVÄ IPX4

A DOBOZ TARTALMA (* A tápkábelek mennyisége és a csatlakozó típusa régiónként eltérő.) | 
ALKALMAZÁS (Csatlakoztassa Android vagy iOS eszközét a Wi-Fi hálózathoz, és kövesse az alkalmazás 
utasításait a hangszóró beállításának befejezéséhez. | *A funkciók elérhetősége országonként eltérő, és 
előfordulhat, hogy nem minden funkció érhető el az Ön országában.) | ZENE STREAMELÉSE (Streameljen 
zenét a JBL One App vagy a támogatott zenei szolgáltatásokon keresztül.) | BLUETOOTH PÁROSÍTÁS | 
LEJÁTSZÁS (Nyomja meg a  gombot a lejátszási lista lejátszásához, vagy válasszon egy előre beállított 
hangszóróbeállítást a JBL One App-ban.) | FÉNYJÁTÉK (Alkalmazzon fényshow-előbeállításokat és még sok 
mást a JBL One APP-pal.) | MIKROFON | GITÁR | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Oktatóvideó) | TÖBB HANGSZÓRÓS 
CSATLAKOZÁS | TÖLTÉS | FRÖCCSENÉSÁLLÓ IPX4

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE (* Il numero dei cavi di alimentazione e il tipo di spina variano da 
regione a regione.) | APP (Collega il tuo dispositivo Android o iOS alla rete Wi-Fi e segui le istruzioni 
dell’app per completare la con�gurazione degli speaker. | *La disponibilità delle funzioni varia a seconda 
dei paesi e non tutte le funzioni potrebbero essere disponibili nel tuo paese.) | STREAMING MUSICALE 
(Riproduci musica in streaming tramite l’app JBL One o i servizi musicali supportati.) | ABBINAMENTO 
BLUETOOTH | PLAY (Premi  per riprodurre la playlist o seleziona una con�gurazione preimpostata 
di uno speaker nell’app JBL One.) | GIOCHI DI LUCE (Applica le preimpostazioni dei giochi di luce ed 
altro ancora con l’APP JBL One.) | MICROFONO | CHITARRA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Tutorial Video) | 
COLLEGAMENTO MULTI-SPEAKER | RICARICA | SPLASH PROOF IPX4

VERPAKKINGSINHOUD (* Het aantal bijgeleverde netsnoeren en het type stekker verschilt per land.) | 
APP (Verbind je Android- of iOS-apparaat met het WiFi-netwerk en volg de instructies van de app om de 
luidsprekercon�guratie te voltooien. | * De beschikbaarheid van functies verschilt per land en mogelijk zijn niet 
alle functies beschikbaar in je land.) | MUZIEK STREAMEN (Stream muziek via de JBL One-app of ondersteunde 
muziekservices.) | BLUETOOTH KOPPELEN | AFSPELEN (Druk op  om de afspeellijst af te spelen of selecteer 
een vooraf ingestelde luidsprekerinstelling in de JBL One-app.) | LICHTSHOW (Pas voorinstellingen voor 
lichtshows en andere functies toe met de JBL One APP.) | MICROFOON | GITAAR | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Video 
tutorial) | AANSLUITING VOOR MEERDERE LUIDSPREKERS | OPLADEN | IPX4 SPATWATERDICHT

DETTE ER I ESKEN (* Antall strømkabler og pluggtyper varierer fra område til område.) | APP (Koble 
Android- eller iOS-enheten din til det trådløse nettverket og følg anvisningene i appen for å fullføre 
kon�gurering av høyttaleren. | *Funksjonenes tilgjengelighet vil variere mellom land, og det kan hende 
ikke alle funksjonene er tilgjengelige i landet du bor i.) | MUSIKKSTRØMMING (Strøm musikk gjennom 
JBL One-appen eller støttede musikktjenester.) | BLUETOOTH-PARING | SPILL (Trykk på  for å spille 
av spillelisten eller velg en forhåndsinnstilling for høyttaleren i JBL One-appen.) | LYSSHOW (Bruk 
forhåndsinnstillinger for lysshow m.m. med JBP One-appen.) | MIKROFON | GITAR | JBL PARTYPAD™ 
(Videoopplæring) | MULTIHØYTTALERTILKOBLING | LADER | SPRUTSIKKER IPX4

ZAWARTOŚĆ ZESTAWU (* Liczba przewodów oraz rodzaj wtyków mogą się różnić w zależności od regionu.) 
| APLIKACJA (Połącz urządzenie z systemem Android lub iOS z siecią Wi-Fi i wykonaj polecenia wyświetlane 
przez aplikację, aby przeprowadzić kon�gurację głośników. | *Dostępność funkcji zależy od kraju, dlatego nie 
wszystkie funkcje mogą być dostępne w kraju użytkownika.) | STRUMIENIOWANIE MUZYKI (Strumieniuj 
muzykę za pomocą aplikacji JBL One lub wspieranego serwisu muzycznego.) | PAROWANIE BLUETOOTH | 
ODTWARZAJ (Naciśnij , aby odtwarzać listę odtwarzania, lub wybierz wstępne ustawienia głośników w 
aplikacji JBL One.) | POKAZ ŚWIETLNY (Zastosuj wstępne ustawienia pokazu świateł i nie tylko, używając 
aplikacji JBL One.) | MIKROFON | GITARA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Samouczek wideo) | POŁĄCZENIE Z 
WIELOMA GŁOŚNIKAMI | ŁADOWANIE | OCHRONA PRZED ZACHLAPANIEM IPX4

CONTEÚDO DA CAIXA (* O cabo de alimentação e o tipo de tomada variam de região para região.) | 
APLICATIVO (Conecte seu dispositivo Android ou iOS à rede Wi-Fi e siga as instruções do aplicativo para 
concluir a con�guração da caixa de som. | *A disponibilidade dos recursos varia entre os países e nem todos 
os recursos podem estar disponíveis em seu país.) | STREAMING DE MÚSICA (Transmita música através 
do aplicativo JBL One ou serviços de música compatíveis.) | EMPARELHAMENTO BLUETOOTH |  
PLAY (Pressione  para reproduzir a lista de reprodução ou selecione as con�gurações de alto-falantes 
prede�nidas no aplicativo JBL One.) | SHOW DE LUZES (Aplique prede�nições de show de luzes e muito 
mais com o aplicativo JBL One.) | MICROFONE | GUITARRA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Tutorial de vídeo) | 
CONEXÃO COM VÁRIAS CAIXAS DE SOM | CARREGANDO | À PROVA DE RESPINGOS IPX4

ČO JE V KRABICI (* Špeci�kácia napájacieho kábla a typ zástrčky sa líšia v závislosti od regiónov.) | 
APLIKÁCIA (Pripojte svoje zariadenie so systémom Android alebo iOS k sieti Wi-Fi a podľa pokynov 
aplikácie dokončite nastavenie reproduktora. | *Dostupnosť funkcií sa bude v jednotlivých krajinách líšiť 
a nie všetky funkcie môžu byť dostupné vo vašej krajine.) | STREAMOVANIE HUDBY (Streamujte hudbu 
cez aplikáciu JBL One alebo podporované hudobné služby.) | PÁROVANIE BLUETOOTH | PREHRÁVAŤ 
(Stlačením  prehráte zoznam skladieb alebo vyberte prednastavené nastavenie reproduktorov v aplikácií 
JBL One.) | SVETELNÁ SHOW (Použite prednastavenia svetelnej show a ďalšie s aplikáciou JBL One.) |  
MIKROFÓN | GITARA | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Video návod) | PRIPOJENIE VIAC REPRODUKTOROV | 
NABÍJANIE | IPX4 ODOLNÉ VOČI STRIEKAJÚCEJ VODE

DETTA FINNS I LÅDAN (*Antalet strömkablar och kontakttyp beror på vilket land enheten är köpt i.) | 
APP (Anslut din Android- eller iOS-enhet till Wi-Fi-nätverket och följ app-instruktionerna för att slutföra 
högtalarinstallationen. | *Tillgängligheten för funktioner varierar mellan länder och alla funktioner 
kanske inte är tillgängliga i ditt land.) | MUSIKSTRÖMNING (Strömma musik via JBL One-appen eller 
musiktjänsterna som stöds.) | BLUETOOTH-PARKOPPLING | SPELA (Tryck på  för att välja spellistan 
eller välj förinställda högtalarinställningar i JBL One-appen.) | LJUSSHOW (Använd förinställningar 
för ljusshow och mycket mer med JBL One-appen.) | MIKROFON | GITARR | JBL PARTYPAD™ 
(Videohanledning) | ANSLUTNING AV FLERA HÖGTALARE | LADDNING | IPX4-STÄNKSÄKER

产品清单 (* 电源线数量和插头类型因地区而异。 | 应用程序 (将你的 Android 或 iOS 设备连接到 Wi-Fi 网络，并按照应用上的操作说明完成扬声器设置。 |  
*功能的可用性因国家而异，在你的国家/地区，并非所有功能都可用。) |  音乐串流 (通过 JBL One 应用或者支持的音乐服务播放音乐。） | 蓝牙配对 |  播放 (按“ ”来播放 JBL One 应用中的歌单或选择一个扬声器设置预设。） | 灯光秀 (通过 JBL One 应用来进行灯光预设或者其他预设。) | 麦克风 | 吉他 | 
JBL PARTYPAD™ (视频教程) | 多扬声器连接 | 充电 | 支持 IPX4 防溅水

包裝盒內物品 (* 電源線數量和插頭類型因區域而異。) | 應用程式 (將您的 
Android 或 iOS 裝置連接至 Wi-Fi 網路，並遵循應用程式說明以完成喇叭設定。|  
*功能可用性因不同國家/地區而異，您所在國家/地區可能不提供某些功能。) |  音樂串流播放 (透過 JBL One 應用程式或受支援的音樂服務，串流播放音樂。) |  藍牙配對 | 播放 (按  以播放該播放清單，或選擇 JBL One 應用程式中預設的喇叭設定。) | 燈光秀 (使用 JBL One 應用程式，運用燈光秀預設等功能。) | 麥克風 | 吉他 | JBL PARTYPAD™ (視訊教程) | 多喇叭連接 | 充電 | 防濺水 IPX4

ISI KOTAK (* Jumlah kabel daya dan jenis steker berbeda-beda tergantung wilayah.) | APLIKASI 
(Sambungkan perangkat Android atau iOS Anda ke jaringan Wi-Fi, lalu ikuti petunjuk aplikasi untuk 
menyelesaikan pengaturan speaker. | *Ketersediaan �tur akan berbeda tergantung negara dan mungkin 
tidak semua �tur tersedia di negara Anda.) | STREAMING MUSIK (Streaming musik melalui Aplikasi JBL 
One atau layanan musik yang didukung.) | PENYAMBUNGAN BLUETOOTH | PUTAR (Tekan  untuk 
memainkan daftar lagu atau pilih pengaturan speaker terprogram di Aplikasi JBL One.) | ATRAKSI CAHAYA 
(Terapkan atraksi cahaya terprogram dan �tur lainnya dengan Aplikasi JBL One.) | MIKROFON | GITAR | JBL 
PARTYPAD™ (Tutorial video) | SAMBUNGAN MULTI-SPEAKER | PENGISIAN DAYA | IPX4 ANTI PERCIK

KUTU İÇERİĞİ (* Güç kablosu uzunluğu ve �ş türü bölgelere değişiklik gösterebilir.) | UYGULAMA 
(Android veya iOS cihazınızı Wi-Fi ağına bağlayın ve hoparlör kurulumunu tamamlamak için uygulama 
talimatlarını takip edin. | *Özelliklerin kullanılabilme durumu ülkeye göre değişkenlik gösterecektir ve 
ülkenizde tüm özellikler mevcut olmayabilir.) | MÜZİK AKIŞI (JBL One Uygulaması veya desteklenen 
müzik hizmetleri aracılığıyla müzik akışı gerçekleştirin.) | BLUETOOTH EŞLEŞTİRME | OYNAT (Çalma 
listesini oynatmak veya JBL One Uygulamasında bir hoparlör ön ayarı seçmek için  düğmesine basın.) |  
IŞIK GÖSTERİSİ (JBL One uygulaması üzerinden ışık gösterisi ön ayarlarını ve daha fazlasını 
kullanabilirsiniz.) | MİKROFON | GİTAR | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Video eğitim) | ÇOKLU HOPARLÖR 
BAĞLANTISI | ŞARJ ETME | SU SIÇRAMA KORUMASI IPX4

ЩО ПЕРЕБУВАЄ В ЯЩИКУ (* Кількість шнурів живлення і тип штекера залежать від регіону.) | 
ПРОГРАМА (Підключіть пристрій Android або iOS до мережі Wi-Fi і дотримуйтеся вказівок програми 
для налаштування динаміка. | *Доступність функцій може варіюватися залежно від тієї або іншої 
країни. У вашій країні можуть бути доступні не всі функції.) | ПОТОКОВА ПЕРЕДАЧА МУЗИКИ 
(Здійснюйте потокову передачу музики через програму JBL One або підтримувані музичні служби.) |  
ВСТАНОВЛЕННЯ З’ЄДНАННЯ З BLUETOOTH | ВІДТВОРИТИ (Натисніть , щоб відтворювати список 
відтворення або виберіть визначену настройку динаміка в програмі JBL One.) | СВІТЛОВА ВИСТАВА 
(Застосуйте визначені настройки світлового шоу та більше за допомогою програми JBL One.) |  
МІКРОФОН | ГІТАРА | JBL PARTYPAD™ (Навчальне відео) | ПІДКЛЮЧЕННЯ КІЛЬКОХ ДИНАМІКІВ | 
ЗАРЯДЖАННЯ | ЗАХИЩЕНИЙ ВІД БРИЗОК ЗА СТАНДАРТОМ IPX4

구성품 (* 전원 코드 수량 및 플러그 유형은 지역별로 다릅니다.) | 앱 (Android 또는 iOS 장치를 Wi-Fi 네트워크에 연결하고 앱 지침에 따라 스피커 설정을 완료하십시오. | 
*기능 가용성은 국가마다 다르며 특정 기능은 일부 국가에서 사용할 수 없습니다.) |  음악 스트리밍 (JBL One 앱 또는 지원되는 음악 서비스를 통해 음악을 스트리밍하십시오.) |  
BLUETOOTH 페어링 | 재생 ( 를 눌러 JBL One 앱에서 재생 목록을 재생하거나 스피커 설정 프리셋을 선택하십시오.) | LIGHTSHOW (JBL One 앱에서 프리셋을 비롯한 다양한 라이트쇼를 살펴보십시오.) | 마이크 | 기타 | JBL PARTYPAD™ (비디오 튜토리얼) | 멀티 스피커 연결 | 충전 | 물 튀김 방지 IPX4

ူ⁏း�အတ်ွ့‾်� ပ်ါဝ့‾်⁔⁧ပ်စစ်⁂်�မ�ာ� (* ပါဝါါ⁫づက်���အေ⁀ရအတာကွ််နှငှ််် ပလီပ်ေ⁀ျ�််ငါ‮််⁂်
အ⁅⁳� ���အ္ း�သ်⁂် ေ⁀�ရးေ⁀�သအလီ��က်် ေ⁀�ပးင််�လီဲ⁅⁳ရု�ှနှ��င််သ်⁂်။) |  
အက််ပ်် (သင််် Android သ���⁅⁳ဟု�တာ် iOS ္ က််ပ္ စ်⁂်�က်�� Wi-Fi က်�ွ်ရက််နှငှ််် 
ျ�‮ �တာ်‼⁧းင််ရ�်အတာကွ်် အ⁧‼⁀က််⁃⁴ပ�ီ ္ ပကီ်းသတာ်⁅⁳တှာ်⁅⁳ကု်�� ⁃⁴ပ�ီ္ �ီေ⁀အးင််လီ�ပ်ေ
က််ပ်ွ⁈�ှ်‬⁴က်း�ျးင််ျ�ပ���းသအ �း�⁳⁆််က�‮⁧‼⁀ေ်ပ�ီလ* | ။ါပာ�််က��ီလ ��်က�း�⁳⁆််က�‮
နှ��င််⁅⁳သု်⁂် နှ��င််င်းတာ္ ်ျ၌�််ွငာတအး်င််င��ှန်််ငသ ီ�ပ⁴⁃််င��ှန�းပ�ဲွ်က �း်က⁴‬အ�‮ျ် ္ာတ်််ငှှန�‮ 
လီ�ပ်ေ⁀‼⁧းင််ျျ််‾့ှ⁚ျ််တုွထ �်‾့�‮ီ⁧⁔�်တ⁂ေ | (။ါပ််င��ှန�ှရရ⁳⁆ ��်က��းီလ�းအ�း�⁳⁆််က�‮
ြ⁄ျ�းင််⁅⁳⁅ု⁳�း⁧‼⁀ေ်�ါဝ�််င�‮ီျသ ််⁂်သ�း⁉ာ���်ပးပ ်ာတ�ုဟ⁳⁆���သ ်ပ််ကအ enO LBJ) �်‾့‮
⁅⁳တှာ‼⁧င််် သျီ်⁂်မ််‾့ွ� | �်‾့‮ျ⁄ြ််ကဆ််ိတ�‮ျ HTOOTEULB | (။ါပ်််ှငီလ်ာတ�⁉ာ�််င�‮ 
(သျီ�််ွငာတအ်ပ််ကအ enO LBJ ်ာတ�ုဟ⁳⁆���သ ါပ်ပှ�ှန ��်က   ်�ရ်််ငွွဖ ��်က�််ငရး ္�််င�‮ 
⁫づက်��တာင််သတာ်⁅⁳တှာ်ာ⁉း�သ်⁂်် ္ ပကီ်း‼⁧မု⁧⁔က််တာင််က်�� ေ⁀ရး�ပါ။) | မီ�ြ⁄ပ် 
(⁅⁳�ီအလီင််�ေ⁀ရးင််�ပသ⁅⁳အုတာွက်် နှှင်််အတာူ ေ⁀�ာက််ာ⁉ပ်အရး⁅⁳�း�္ းွအတာွက်် 
JBL One အက််ပ်က်�� အသး���ပ�ပါ။) | မိုက််က်ိ⁊ို�ု်⁌်� | ဂီီတ်ာ | JBL PARTYPAD™ 
(ပ်ါတ်ီပ်တ််ထွ်) (ဗီ�ီိီ⁉�� သင််ျ�်‾့‮ျ⁄ြ််ကဆ််ိတ�‮ျ ်ကမ််ကွထု‮ျ်စ်တာ်ကီ်ပစ | (း ္�်�‮ 
(ပ်ါတ်ီေ⁂ပ်ါ့‾်�စ်⁂်�မု) | CHARGING | အရ်⁂်�ိတ််စ့‾်မုဒဏ််ျ4XPI ုမ်‾့ုိ⁃ှ�‮

TECH SPEC
အထွွက််အာ�- 1100 W RMS (IEC60268)
အဝ့‾်အာ�- 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60 Hz
ြ‭က်ိမ်ှ⁃ု်⁌်� တ်ု်⁌််ြ⁄ပ််⁌်ျ-််က�‮ 30 Hz - 20 KHz (-6 dB)
ျ⁚ို့‾်�ှ⁃ှ့‾်် ဆး်⁂�⁔⁧အျ-�ိ��‮� >80 dB
ြ‭က်ိ��အမ��ိ�အစာ�- ေ⁀ာ⁉းင်််⁅⁳�ှ် AC ပါဝါါ⁫づက်��� (ေ⁀�သ⁅⁳�း�အေ⁀ပ် 

⁅⁳တူာ်⁂်⁃⁴ပ�ီ အ⁅⁳� ���အ္ း� ေ⁀�ပးင််�လီဲနှ��င််သ်⁂်)
ြ‭က်ိ��အျ⁚�ာ�- ၂.၀ ⁅⁳တီား / ၆.၆ ေ⁀ပ
ပ်�်ပ်ို�ထွာ�⁔⁧-�ေ⁂�ာ်မတ််မ�ာ ််⁂် .mp3၊ .wma၊ .wav
ထွရ်⁌်ဂီ��ဆာမ�ာ�- ၂ x ၂၄၂ ⁅⁳လီီီ⁅⁳တီား (၂ x ၉ လီက််⁅⁳) ဝါဖူွး

အင်ိ⁉်၊ ၂ x ၁၂၀ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား mm (၂ x ၄.၅ 
လီက််⁅⁳) အလီိ⁉် အ‼⁧င်််၊ ၂ x ၇၄ ⁅⁳လီီ⁅ီ⁳တီား 
(၂ x ၂.၇၅ လီက််⁅⁳) တာ္ွ ်တား

 Android محتويات العبوة (* طول سلك الطاقة ونوع القابس تختلف حسب المناطق.) | التطبيق (وصل جهاز
أو iOS بشبكة واي فاي واتبع إرشادات التطبيق لإك£ل إعداد الس£عة. | * سيختلف مدى توفر الميزات باختلاف 

البلدان وقد لا تتوفر جميع الميزات في بلدك.) | بث الموسيقى (بث الموسيقى من خلال تطبيق JBL One أو خدمات 
الموسيقى المدعومة.) | الاقتران عبر تقنية BLUETOOTH | التشغيل (اضغط على  لتشغيل قا ة التشغيل لتحديد 
إعدادات س£عة مسبقًا في تطبيق JBL One.) | الإضاءة المصاحبة للتشغيل (طبق الإعدادات المسبقة لعرض الأضواء 

وغ�ها من الإعدادات من تطبيق JBL One.) | ميكروفون | جيتار | ™JBL PARTYPAD (فيديو تعليمي) | 
IPX4 اتصال متعدد الس£عات | جارِ الشحن | مقاوم لرذاذ الماء

מה יש בקופסה (* כמות כבלי החשמל וסוג התקעים משתנה בהתאם לאזור) | אפליקציה (חבר 
את התקן ה- Android או ה-iOS לרשת ה-Wi-Fi ופעל לפי ההוראות באפליקציה כדי להשלים את 

הגדרת הרמקול. | *זמינות התכונות תשתנה בין מדינות וייתכן שלא כל התכונות תהיינה זמינות 
במדינה שלכם.) | הזרמת מוזיקה (הזרם מוזיקה דרך אפליקציית JBL One או שירותי מוזיקה 

נתמכים.) | צימוד BLUETOOTH | הפעלה (לחץ על  כדי לנגן את רשימת ההשמעה או לבחור 
הגדרה קבועה מראש של רמקול באפליקציית JBL One.) | מופע אורות (החל הגדרות קבועות 

 JBL PARTYPAD™ | מיקרופון | גיטרה | (.JBL One מראש למופע אורות ועוד באמצעות אפליקציית
IPX4 (ערכות לימוד בווידאו) | חיבור מרובה-רמקולים | טעינה) | רמת אטימות

The Bluetooth® word mark and logos are registered trademarks 
owned by Bluetooth SIG, Inc. and any use of such marks by HARMAN 
International Industries, Incorporated is under license. Other 
trademarks and trade names are those of their respective owners.

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED™ Logo is a certi�cation mark of Wi-Fi Alliance®

Dolby, Dolby Atmos, and the double-D symbol are registered 
trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. Manufactured 
under license from Dolby Laboratories. Con�dential unpublished 
works. Copyright © 2012–2021 Dolby Laboratories. All rights reserved.

Google, Android, Google Play, Google Home and other marks are trademarks of 
Google LLC. Google Assistant is not available in certain languages and countries.

Note: The product is in compliance with the European Union energy legislation. 

1. Information on power consumption
This equipment complies with European Commission Regulation (EC) No 
1275/2008 and (EU) No 801/2013.
• O�: N/A
• Standby (when all wireless connections are deactivated): < 0.5 W 
• Networked standby: < 2.0 W
2. The period of time after which the power management function switches 
the equipment automatically into:

O� N/A
Standby When all wired ports are 

disconnected and all wireless 
network connections are 
deactivated

Switched to standby mode 
after 10 minutes.

Networked 
standby

When any wireless network 
connection is activated

Switched to networked 
standby mode after 10 
minutes of inactivity in 
operational mode

3. If this equipment has the wireless network connections:
How to activate wireless network connections:
• Set up the equipment properly;
• Switch into wireless mode (Bluetooth, Chromecast built-in™, AirPlay 2 

casting audio, Alexa Multi-Room Music & etc);
• Connect with energy using products (e.g. players/ game consoles/ STB (Set-

Top Boxes)/ phones/ tablets /PCs).

The maximum operation temperature is 45 °C

No naked Òame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus.

  This equipment is a Class II or double insulated electrical appliance

Output power: 1100W RMS (IEC60268)
Power input: 100 – 240 VAC ~50/60Hz
Frequency response: 30Hz-20KHz (-6dB)
Signal-to-noise ratio: >80dB
Cable type: right-angle AC power cable 

(type varies by regions)
Cable length: 2.0 m / 6.6 ft
Supported formats: .mp3, .wma, .wav
Transducers: 2 x 242 mm (2 x 9") subwoofer, 

2 x 120 mm (2 x 4.5") mid-range, 
2 x 74 mm (2 x 2.75") tweeter

USB charge out: 5V / 2.1A (max)
USB format: FAT16, FAT32
5G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 5.15-5.35GHz, 5.470-5.725GHz, 

5.725-5.825GHz
5G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <23dBm (EIRP)
5G Wi-Fi modulation: OFDM (BPSK, QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 

256QAM, 1024QAM)
5G Wi-Fi network compatibility: 802.11a/n/ac/ax
2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter frequency range: 2.4GHz-2.4835GHz

2.4G Wi-Fi transmitter power: <20dBm
2.4G Wi-Fi modulation: DSSS (DBPSK, DQPSK, CCK), OFDM (BPSK, 

QPSK, 16QAM, 64QAM, 256QAM, 
1024QAM)

2.4G Wi-Fi network compatibility: 802.11 b/g/n/ax
Bluetooth® version: 5.3
Bluetooth® profile: A2DP V1.3, AVRCP V1.5
Bluetooth® transmitter frequency range: 2400 MHz – 2483.5 MHz
Bluetooth® transmitter power:  ≤15dBm (EIRP)
Bluetooth® transmitter modulation: GFSK, π/4 DQPSK, 8DPSK
Aux-In: 250 mVrms (3.5 mm connector)
Mic-In: 20 mVrms 
Guitar-In: 100 mVrms
Bluetooth/USB Input: -12 dBFS
Product dimensions (W x H x D): 455 mm x 1049 mm x 440 mm / 

17.91" x 41.30" x 17.32"
Net Weight: 39.5 kg / 87.10 lbs
Packaging dimensions (W x H x D): 1155 mm x 520 mm x 525 mm / 

45.5" x 20.5" x 20.7"
Gross Weight: 44.5 kg / 98.1 lbs

TECH SPEC

This product contains open source software licensed under GPL. For your 
convenience, the source code and relevant build instruction are also available 
at https://harman-webpages.s3.amazonaws.com/Harman_One_OS_
package_license_list.htm
Please feel free to contact us at: 
Harman Deutschland GmbH
ATT: Open Source, Gregor Krapf-Gunther, Parkring 3
85748 Garching bei Munchen, Germany
or_OpenSourceSupport@Harman.com_if you have additional question 
regarding the open source software in the product.

Este produto está homologado pela Anatel, de acordo com os procedimentos 
regulamentados para avaliação da conformidade de produtos para 
telecomunicações e atende aos requisitos técnicos aplicados. 
Para maiores informações, consulte o site da Anatel – www.anatel.gov.br
Este equipamento não tem direito à proteção contra interferência prejudicial 
e não pode causar interferência em sistemas devidamente autorizados. 

Atenção: conforme lei brasileira n° 11.291, a exposição prolongada a ruídos 
superiores a 85dB pode causar danos ao sistema auditivo.

Use of the Works with Apple badge means that an accessory has been 
designed to work speci�cally with the technology identi�ed in the badge and 
has been certi�ed by the developer to meet Apple performance standards. 
Apple, and AirPlay are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and 
other countries. 
To control this AirPlay 2–enabled speaker, iOS 13.4 or later is required.

Amazon, Alexa and all related marks are trademarks of Amazon.com, Inc. 
or its aÓliates.

Use your phone, tablet or computer as a remote control for Spotify. 
Go to spotify.com/connect to learn how. 
The Spotify Software is subject to third party licenses found here: 
https://www.spotify.com/connect/third-party-licenses.

Use Restriction: This device is restricted to indoor use when operating in 
the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in following countries: 

BE EL LT PT
Belgium (BE), Greece (EL), 
Lithuania (LT), Portugal (PT), 
Bulgaria (BG), Spain (ES), 
Luxembourg (LU), Romania 
(RO), Czech Republic (CZ), France 
(FR), Hungary (HU), Slovenia 
(SI), Denmark (DK), Croatia 
(HR), Malta (MT), Slovakia 
(SK), Germany (DE), Italy (IT), 
Netherlands (NL), Finland (FI), 
Estonia (EE), Cyprus (CY), Austria 
(AT), Sweden (SE), Ireland (IE), 
Latvia (LV), Poland (PL) and 
Northern Ireland (UK).

BG ES LU RO

CZ FR HU SI

DK HR MT SK UK

DE IT NL FI

EE CY AT SE

IE LV PL UK(NI)


